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FIRST YEAR
FIRST SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
ENG 111	 College Composition I...................................................................................................... 3

BIO  141	 Anatomy and Physiology I*............................................................................................ 4

MTH 155 	 Statistical Reasoning......................................................................................................... 3

	 Computer Elective.............................................................................................................. 3

	 Student Development  (100 or 101).............................................................................. 1

Total credits..............................................................................................14

SECOND SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
ENG 112	 College Composition II..................................................................................................... 3

BIO  142	 Anatomy and Physiology II*........................................................................................... 4

HIS 111	 World Civilizations Pre-1500 CE.................................................................................... 3

MTH ___	 Approved Math elective.................................................................................................. 3

CHM 111  General Chemistry I* ........................................................................................................ 4

Total credits..............................................................................................17

SECOND YEAR 
THIRD SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
PSY 230	 Developmental Psychology*.......................................................................................... 3

HLT 130	 Nutrition and Diet Therapy*........................................................................................... 2

BIO 150	 Microbiology for Health Science*................................................................................ 4

ENG __	 Literature Elective............................................................................................................... 3

_______	 Science with Laboratory.................................................................................................. 4

Total credits..............................................................................................16

FOURTH SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits 
CST 110	 Intro to Speech Communication................................................................................. 3

SOC 200	 Introduction to Sociology* ........................................................................................... 3

PHI 227/220	 Bio-medical Ethics OR Ethics ......................................................................................... 3

______	 Science with Laboratory.................................................................................................. 4

______	 Foreign Language.............................................................................................................. 3

Total credits..............................................................................................16

Total credits required for Associate of Science Degree/EMU Nursing Requirements: 

63 * EMU Nursing pre-requisite 

ADVISING NOTES

The Traditional Clinical Nursing (BSN) degree is 
not a direct admit program. Students must first be 
admitted to the university before applying to the 
Clinical Program. 

Admission Requirements: 
 Completion of 60 semesters hours of college 

credit at time of enrollment in level one
 Cumulative 2.8 GPA at the time of 
application Kaplan Admission Test 
 Specific pre-requisite nursing courses must be 

passed with a C or higher
 No more than two pre-requisite courses may 

be repeated
 A single pre-requisite may not be repeated 

more than once
 Prerequisite courses must have been completed 

in the past 10 years

Application Process and Materials: 
 Submit University Transfer Application
 Request official high school transcript
 Request official college transcript(s) from each 

college/university attended.
 Submit Clinical Nursing Application 

• Application deadlines for the fall semester is
February 15 with final decision of admis-
sions by March 30.

•

Application deadlines for the spring
semester is June 15 with final decision of
admissions by July 30.

Admission to the clinical nursing program is com-
petitive with 24 admitted students during each fall 
and spring semesters. Students who transfer before 
completing the transfer degree may complete their 
remaining general education requirements/pre-req-
uisite courses at EMU while waiting to begin the 
nursing program. Students who elect to do this, 
should meet with an EMU transfer counselor. 
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FIRST YEAR
FIRST SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
ENG 111	 College Composition I...................................................................................................... 3

CST 110	 Intro to Speech Communication.................................................................................. 3

MTH 155 	 Statistical Reasoning......................................................................................................... 3

	 Principles of Information Systems................................................................................. 3

HLT 116	 Personal Wellness............................................................................................................... 3

SDV ____	 Student Development (100 or 101)............................................................................. 1

Total credits..............................................................................................16

SECOND SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
ENG 112	 College Composition II..................................................................................................... 3

PSY 230	 Developmental Psychology*.......................................................................................... 3

HIS 111	 World Civilizations Post-1500 CE (or HIS 112) ......................................................... 3

CHM 101 (or 111)	 General Chemistry I*......................................................................................................... 4

______	 Foreign Language.............................................................................................................. 3

Total credits .............................................................................................16

SECOND YEAR 
THIRD SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits
BIO 141	 Anatomy and Physiology I*............................................................................................ 4

HLT 130 (or 230)	 Nutrition and Diet Therapy*........................................................................................... 3

BIO 150	 Microbiology for Health Science* ............................................................................... 4

ENG ___	 Literature Elective............................................................................................................... 3

ART ___	 Approved Transfer Elective............................................................................................. 3

Total credits..............................................................................................17

FOURTH SEMESTER
Course #	 Course Description..........................................................................Credits 
BIO 142	 Anatomy and Physiology II*........................................................................................... 4

SOC 200	 Principles of Sociology (or SOC 215, 268, or 255)*................................................. 3

_____	 Approved Social Science/Math Elective..................................................................... 3

_____	 Approved Transfer Elective............................................................................................. 3

_____	 Approved Transfer Elective............................................................................................. 3

Total credits..............................................................................................16

Total credits required for Associate in Arts and Sciences Degree/EMU Nursing Requirements: 65

* EMU Nursing pre-requisite 

Associate of Arts & Science Degree – General Studies – Transfer 
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FIRST YEAR AT EMU
FIRST SEMESTER - LEVEL 1 

Course	 Course Description.................................................................................Credits
	 Holistic Health Inquiry..............................................................................................................3
	 Pathophysiology and Pharmacology for Nursing..........................................................4
	 Foundations of Professional Nursing..................................................................................4
	 Fundamentals Practicum.........................................................................................................3
	 Conceptual Framework of Nursing......................................................................................2

Total ................................................................................................................16

SECOND SEMESTER - LEVEL 2
Course	 Course Description.................................................................................Credits
	 Adult Health Practicum I ........................................................................................................ 3
	 Nursing Care of the Adult I..................................................................................................... 3

Block A...............................................................................................................................................
NURS 427	 Professional Issues in Nursing...............................................................................................1
NURS 323	 Psychosocial Nursing................................................................................................................3
NURS 326	 Nursing and the Beginning Family .....................................................................................3

OR Block B........................................................................................................................................
NURS 426	 Nursing & Family in Community........................................................................................... 3
NURS 325	 Nursing Care of Children......................................................................................................... 3

	

SUMMER INTERCULTURAL EXPERIENCE – 3 CREDITS 

SECOND YEAR 
THIRD SEMESTER - LEVEL 2

Course	 Course Description.................................................................................Credits
NURS 421	 Nursing Care of the Adult II.................................................................................................... 4
NURS 420	 Adult Health Practicum II ........................................................................................................ 3
CORE 401 	 Senior Seminar............................................................................................................................ 2

Block A...............................................................................................................................................
NURS 427	 Professionhood II........................................................................................................................ 1
NURS 323	 Nursing Care Psychosocial Needs........................................................................................ 3
NURS 326	 Nursing & Beginning Family................................................................................................... 3

OR Block B........................................................................................................................................
NURS 426	 Nursing & Family in Community........................................................................................... 3
NURS 325	 Nursing Care of Children......................................................................................................... 3

Total ...................................................................................................... 15 or 16

FOURTH SEMESTER - LEVEL 3
Course	 Course Description.................................................................................Credits
NURS 430	 Leadership.................................................................................................................................... 4
NURS 431	 Community Health.................................................................................................................... 4
NURS 437	 Professionhood III....................................................................................................................... 3
NURS 433 	 Evidence Based Practice for Nursing................................................................................... 2
NURS 435	 Critical Thinking Graduate Nurse.......................................................................................... 1
NURS 434 	 Crisis Intervention...................................................................................................................... 2

Total.................................................................................................................16

ABP Anabaptist Biblical Perspective ........................................................................................... 3




